Expansion joints, formed with bituminous preformed expansion joints one-half inch thick or as 
specified on the plans and precut to exact cross section of curb, shall be placed at all driveway 
radii, intersection radii, stationary structures and at intervals of not more than one hundred ninety-
five (195) feet, and at the location shown on the plans or standard drawings, so that they are not 
moved by depositing and compacting the concrete at these joints. Preformed expansion joint filler 
shall be of nonextruding type and shall conform to ASTM Designation D1751 or AASHTO M153.